FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
August 20, 2024
Claire Mullins
Baltimore Museum of Industry
410.369.8253 cell
cmullins@thebmi.org

## MONTHLY NETWORKING SERIES FOR PROFESSIONALS AND CREATIVES LAUNCHES AT BALTIMORE MUSEUM OF INDUSTRY

Baltimore, Maryland -- On August 28 the Baltimore Museum of Industry will launch **Industry Social Club**. Presented by PNC Bank, the series of after-hours programs are designed for local professionals, creatives, and influencers in various industries to cultivate connections that drive success. Each month, a blend of interactive exploration, engaging discussions, and workshops designed around a particular topic or industry will be coupled with a cash bar and complimentary snacks. Topics examine contemporary trends, both locally and nationally. This program series will explore industries as diverse as fashion/textiles, hospitality, healthcare, and LGBTQIA+ in the workforce, and embraces a diverse spectrum of talents and backgrounds.

Industry Social Club kicks off on Wednesday, August 28 at 5:30PM with a look at the local Tech and Innovation industry featuring Kory Bailey from Upsurge, Anthony Watters, Interim Director, Social Innovation Lab (JHU) and Taylor Carter, Director of Programs, Dent Education. Alanah Nichole Davis is the panel moderator. In late 2023, Baltimore was named one of 31 "tech hubs" across the country by the U.S. Department of Commerce, meant to encourage tech innovation and drive job growth in designated areas.

Future dates and topics:

Sept 18: Inclusivity in Education
Oct 23: Fashion/Textile/Craft
Nov 20: Hospitality & Tourism

Admission is free with <u>online registration</u>. The program will feature a cash bar and complimentary snacks.

Industry Social Club programs take place at the Baltimore Museum of Industry, 1415 Key Highway, Baltimore. Onsite parking is available free of charge.

###

The Baltimore Museum of Industry offers exhibitions, tours, hands-on activities and programs that recognize the dignity of work. The BMI is located at 1415 Key Highway, Baltimore MD 21230. Free onsite parking is available. Tickets and information at <a href="https://www.thebmi.org">www.thebmi.org</a> and on Facebook, Instagram and TikTok at @BMIatWork.